SMCJ Series
Rev. B Feb.-2021                                                    DATA SHEET
表面贴装瞬态电压抑制器，10/1000μs 波形下峰值脉冲功率为：1500W，反向电压：5.0V~440V，SMC
封装。
Surface mount transient voltage suppressor,1500W peak pulse power capability at 10/1000μs
waveform,Reverse Stand-Off Voltage:5.0V~440V,SMC package.
玻璃钝化，低电感，适用表面贴装，无卤产品。

Clamp
Voltage
Peak
Pulse
Current
Package
VBR @ IT
IT IR @ VRRM VC @ IPP IPP
SMC
VRRM Min Max
Device Marking
Ccode
UNI BI V V V mA uA V A UNI BI
SMCJ5.0A SMCJ5.0CA 5 6.4 7 10 800 9.2 163 GDE BDE
SMCJ6.0A SMCJ6.0CA 6 6.67 7.37 10 800 10.3 145.7 GDG BDG
SMCJ6.5A SMCJ6.5CA 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 500 11.2 134 GDK BDK
SMCJ7.0A SMCJ7.0CA 7 7.78 8.6 10 200 12.0 125 GDM BDM
SMCJ7.5A SMCJ7.5CA 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 100 12.9 116.3 GDP BDP
SMCJ8.0A SMCJ8.0CA 8 8.89 9.83 1 50 13.6 110.3 GDR BDR
SMCJ8.5A SMCJ8.5CA 8.5 9.44 10.4 1 20 14.4 104.2 GDT BDT
SMCJ9.0A SMCJ9.0CA 9 10 11.1 1 10 15.4 97.4 GDV BDV
SMCJ10A SMCJ10CA 10 11.1 12.3 1 5 17.0 88.3 GDX BDX
SMCJ11A SMCJ11CA 11 12.2 13.5 1 1 18.2 82.5 GDZ BDZ
SMCJ12A SMCJ12CA 12 13.3 14.7 1 1 19.9 75.4 GEE BEE
SMCJ13A SMCJ13CA 13 14.4 15.9 1 1 21.5 69.8 GEG BEG
SMCJ14A SMCJ14CA 14 15.6 17.2 1 1 23.2 64.7 GEK BEK
SMCJ15A SMCJ15CA
SMCJ Series
Rev. B Feb.-2021                                                    DATA SHEET